Alfa Romeo—147 & 166

What are the defects?

Due to a crease or crack that may have occured in production during the fitment of the fuel vapour vent hose to the fuel tank,a fuel odour or even leakage may occur when the tank is filled to the maximum level.

What should consumers do?

Contact your Authorised Alfa Romeo Dealer.For any additional information and assistance,please call Alfa Romeo Customer Care Line on the toll free number 1800 025 340.

Supplier
ATECO Automotive Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category